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Overall Half Marathon Results

Place Name                Age S W Time    Pace  
===== =================== === = = ======= ===== 
    1 Abdelaaziz Atmani    24 M   1:09:51  5:20 
    2 Scott Colford        35 M   1:12:44  5:34 
    3 Matt Sweetman        25 M   1:13:41  5:38 
    4 Jason Beehler        31 M   1:18:01  5:58 
    5 Stephen Wolcott      38 M   1:19:04  6:03 
    6 Patrick Puckett      43 M   1:19:09  6:03 
    7 John Schmitz         42 M   1:19:18  6:04 
    8 Justin Clark         20 M   1:19:27  6:04 
    9 Shawn Murray         20 M   1:19:47  6:06 
   10 Scott Fihma          31 M   1:19:51  6:06 
   11 Mark Stagge          31 M   1:20:16  6:08 
   12 Don Baker            48 M   1:20:18  6:08 
   13 Mike Crowder         41 M   1:20:46  6:10 
   14 Dan Schramm          40 M   1:20:52  6:11 
   15 Jim Huntsinger       28 M   1:21:20  6:13 
   16 Randy Stephens       47 M   1:21:24  6:13 
   17 Mark Wyant           45 M   1:21:45  6:15 
   18 Kyle Murray          18 M   1:22:17  6:17 
   19 Justin Catches       25 M   1:22:29  6:18 
   20 Devin Rose           26 M   1:23:02  6:21 
   21 Abdel Bouaichi       43 M   1:23:26  6:23 
   22 Tom Rushton          26 M   1:23:50  6:24 
   23 Brad Sugarman        33 M   1:23:53  6:25 
   24 Thom Burleson        53 M   1:24:03  6:25 
   25 Josh Minkler         43 M   1:25:06  6:30 
   26 Todd Miller          34 M   1:25:11  6:31 
   27 Andy Ray             28 M   1:25:22  6:31 
   28 John Lucia           40 M   1:25:43  6:33 
   29 William Weaver       33 M   1:25:54  6:34 
   30 Ryohei Kazahaya      42 M   1:26:11  6:35 
   31 Anthony Antonopoulo  39 M   1:26:14  6:35 
   32 Timothy Monaghan     27 M   1:26:44  6:38 
   33 Kevin Smeltler       46 M   1:26:55  6:39 
   34 John Schmitz         44 M   1:27:04  6:39 
   35 Brett Bennett        39 M   1:27:10  6:40 
   36 Alison Belford       36 F   1:27:36  6:42 
   37 Lance Colson         36 M   1:27:40  6:42 
   38 Steve Green          40 M   1:27:54  6:43 
   39 Kory George          32 M   1:27:59  6:43 
   40 Brad Schrock         41 M   1:28:34  6:46 
   41 Dave Halloran        51 M   1:28:35  6:46 
   42 Bruce Golde          43 M   1:28:35  6:46 
   43 Jim Evans            56 M   1:28:51  6:47 
   44 John Meiser          32 M   1:28:55  6:48 
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   45 Heather Weber        35 F   1:28:55  6:48 
   46 Michael Denny        42 M   1:29:06  6:49 
   47 Bob Furnish          60 M   1:29:26  6:50 
   48 Lokin Brown          17 M   1:29:47  6:52 
   49 Vernie Criswell      54 M   1:30:01  6:53 
   50 Troy Funk            38 M   1:30:27  6:55 
   51 Chris Fausel         35 M   1:30:56  6:57 
   52 Julie Stumpf         26 F   1:30:59  6:57 
   53 Robert Ferrell       45 M   1:31:03  6:57 
   54 Bill Lehman          40 M   1:31:25  6:59 
   55 Ross Christoph       48 M   1:31:39  7:00 
   56 Virgil Lewis         37 M   1:32:07  7:02 
   57 Rodney Rhodes        43 M   1:32:18  7:03 
   58 John Hibler          38 M   1:32:20  7:03 
   59 Michael Putman       35 M   1:32:25  7:04 
   60 Allison Wolf         32 F   1:32:27  7:04 
   61 Nathan Hottell       26 M   1:32:27  7:04 
   62 Ian Stewart          48 M   1:32:28  7:04 
   63 Brian Carter         43 M   1:32:31  7:04 
   64 Kim Lorenz           27 F   1:32:33  7:04 
   65 Brian Schuetter      30 M   1:32:34  7:04 
   66 Otha Smith           52 M   1:32:43  7:05 
   67 Larry Markle         36 M   1:32:45  7:05 
   68 Michael Shelton      50 M   1:32:46  7:05 
   69 Robert Mezykowski    53 M   1:32:47  7:05 
   70 Frank Wheeler        45 M   1:32:51  7:06 
   71 Jean Lampert         47 F   1:33:17  7:08 
   72 Wendy Westmeyer      26 F   1:33:44  7:10 
   73 Melissa Bentz        29 F   1:34:18  7:12 
   74 Pam Ledtke           44 F   1:34:27  7:13 
   75 Jennifer Isenbarger  46 F   1:34:36  7:14 
   76 Stan Ly              52 M   1:34:39  7:14 
   77 Kristin Norris       21 F   1:34:41  7:14 
   78 Jim Birch            37 M   1:34:45  7:14 
   79 Jimmy O'Neal         30 M   1:34:47  7:15 
   80 Betsy Woodward       30 F   1:34:49  7:15 
   81 Ryan Williams        28 M   1:34:53  7:15 
   82 Aaron Bork           21 M   1:34:53  7:15 
   83 Jim Wiegand          40 M   1:34:54  7:15 
   84                             1:35:05  7:16 
   85 Tommy Goodson        51 M   1:35:18  7:17 
   86 Tyler Emley          32 M   1:35:22  7:17 
   87 Darrin Dolehanty        M   1:35:30  7:18 
   88 Tim Miller           41 M   1:35:35  7:18 
   89 Jason Payton         36 M   1:35:40  7:19 
   90 Cecilia Kelly        37 F   1:35:41  7:19 
   91 Jim Dobson           55 M   1:36:14  7:21 
   92 Susan Bankston       39 F   1:36:21  7:22 
   93 David Honey          60 M   1:36:23  7:22 
   94 Michael Hinton       38 M   1:36:24  7:22 
   95 Daniel Shoufler      42 M   1:36:25  7:22 
   96 Stephen Bogard       54 M   1:36:28  7:22 
   97 John Crank           46 M   1:36:30  7:22 
   98 Larry Varchetti      59 M   1:36:42  7:23 
   99 Steve Grasso         33 M   1:36:49  7:24 
  100 Deborah Glick        35 F   1:36:51  7:24 
  101 Patrick Bourdillon   60 M   1:36:52  7:24 
  102 Mark Achenbach       48 M   1:37:04  7:25 
  103 Robert Evans         40 M   1:37:06  7:25 
  104 Amanda Holzhausen    32 F   1:37:16  7:26 
  105 Gregory Stephenson   43 M   1:37:24  7:27 
  106 Keith Wehmeyer       46 M   1:37:41  7:28 
  107 Louisa Rabbeck       29 F   1:37:47  7:28 
  108 Tim Horoho           33 M   1:38:02  7:29 
  109 Stephen McFarland    43 M   1:38:04  7:30 



  110 Terry Thompson       49 M   1:38:12  7:30 
  111 Wendy Infalt         37 F   1:38:18  7:31 
  112 Chikage Castle       35 F   1:38:30  7:32 
  113 Matt Isger           36 M   1:38:31  7:32 
  114 Sandy Briggs         43 F   1:38:34  7:32 
  115 Douglas Walters      43 M   1:38:53  7:33 
  116 Frank Sullivan       56 M   1:39:06  7:34 
  117 Phillip Burress      51 M   1:39:14  7:35 
  118 Kevin Swiontek       32 M   1:40:02  7:39 
  119 James Leffler        59 M   1:40:04  7:39 
  120 Jeff Osborn          41 M   1:40:10  7:39 
  121 Michael Kepner       37 M   1:40:12  7:39 
  122 David Coutant        34 M   1:40:13  7:40 
  123 Brian Mattioni       29 M   1:40:14  7:40 
  124 Ken Wood             47 M   1:40:21  7:40 
  125 Dave Darnell         52 M   1:40:31  7:41 
  126 Mary Weerts          48 F   1:40:38  7:41 
  127 Jeff Haight          43 M   1:40:54  7:43 
  128 Julie Steenberger    35 F   1:40:55  7:43 
  129 Tom Stuper           47 M   1:41:01  7:43 
  130 Charles Forman       40 M   1:41:25  7:45 
  131 Keith Stockberger    44 M   1:41:28  7:45 
  132 Julie Nelson         33 F   1:41:51  7:47 
  133 Nicole Peel          35 F   1:42:05  7:48 
  134 Sathya Kattnagadda   43 M   1:42:14  7:49 
  135 Nate Snellenbarger   16 M   1:42:18  7:49 
  136 Paula Leverage       35 F   1:42:21  7:49 
  137 Kristin Louderback   23 F   1:42:24  7:49 
  138 Jeff McClaine        36 M   1:42:26  7:50 
  139 Danny Smith          49 M   1:42:28  7:50 
  140 Michael Read         55 M   1:42:37  7:50 
  141 Laura Shears         43 F   1:42:41  7:51 
  142 Jim Whalen           50 M   1:42:45  7:51 
  143 Ray Blakeburn        50 M   1:42:52  7:52 
  144 Greg Lester          50 M   1:42:56  7:52 
  145 Greg Cowen           48 M   1:43:06  7:53 
  146 Randy Witte          33 M   1:43:09  7:53 
  147 Lisa Smith           46 F   1:43:10  7:53 
  148 Jeffery Watson       48 M   1:43:27  7:54 
  149 Denise Pucinelli     39 F   1:43:43  7:55 
  150 Randy Williams       57 M   1:44:10  7:58 
  151 Scott Houseman       49 M   1:44:13  7:58 
  152 Alta Skelton         40 F   1:44:18  7:58 
  153 David Venable        45 M   1:44:33  7:59 
  154 Jeff Loveless        48 M   1:44:36  8:00 
  155 Amy Crossen          34 F   1:45:04  8:02 
  156 Jennifer Grontkowsk  34 F   1:45:06  8:02 
  157 Ann Morris           48 F   1:45:13  8:02 
  158 Michael Sullivan     56 M   1:45:15  8:03 
  159 Steve Gosnell        43 M   1:45:18  8:03 
  160 Damon Clements       49 M   1:45:30  8:04 
  161 Gretchen Morgan      42 F   1:45:36  8:04 
  162 Josh VanSickle       32 M   1:45:38  8:04 
  163 Brian Wallingford    47 M   1:45:39  8:04 
  164 Kathryn Crossen      37 F   1:45:39  8:04 
  165 Michael Stalnecker   53 M   1:45:48  8:05 
  166 Craig Clayton        30 M   1:45:54  8:06 
  167 Rachel Olnick        30 F   1:46:11  8:07 
  168 Jason Satkoski       28 M   1:46:12  8:07 
  169 Karen Ray            28 F   1:46:13  8:07 
  170 Karen Bennett        44 F   1:46:15  8:07 
  171 Raj Jeevan           56 M   1:46:30  8:08 
  172 Christine Kates      28 M   1:46:50  8:10 
  173 Hugo Mendez          30 M   1:46:56  8:10 
  174 Marsha Brunett       44 F   1:46:57  8:10 



  175 Jeff Brunett         49 M   1:46:58  8:10 
  176 Dan Powroznik        32 M   1:47:22  8:12 
  177 Jeffery Clemens      43 M   1:47:23  8:12 
  178 YuChong Sanders-Hol  39 F   1:47:25  8:12 
  179 Cathy Dwyer          50 F   1:48:06  8:16 
  180 Mark Ellington       31 M   1:48:06  8:16 
  181 Ronald Harmening     55 M   1:48:17  8:16 
  182 Kenneth Cornetta     49 M   1:48:40  8:18 
  183 Jason Wade           30 M   1:48:46  8:19 
  184 Adam Ritz            36 M   1:48:48  8:19 
  185 Daniel Smith         55 M   1:48:50  8:19 
  186 Robin Hayes          32 F   1:48:51  8:19 
  187 Rebecca Sullivan     51 F   1:49:09  8:20 
  188 Tommy Corda          47 M   1:49:10  8:20 
  189 Jim Lathrop          60 M   1:49:26  8:22 
  190 Brett Coryell        39 M   1:49:28  8:22 
  191 John Buckles         50 M   1:49:31  8:22 
  192 David Ross           44 M   1:49:55  8:24 
  193 Jay McCann           43 M   1:49:59  8:24 
  194 Jerry Mock           56 M   1:50:00  8:24 
  195 James Alred          44 M   1:50:01  8:24 
  196 Randy Juergensen     52 M   1:50:32  8:27 
  197 David Ridenour       67 M   1:50:51  8:28 
  198 Jon Kelley           41 M   1:50:55  8:28 
  199 Steven Kahl          45 M   1:51:06  8:29 
  200 Ruth Russell         56 F   1:51:15  8:30 
  201 David McAvoy         43 M   1:51:18  8:30 
  202 Jeffery Ball         43 M   1:51:21  8:30 
  203 Elizabeth Thomas     31 F   1:51:27  8:31 
  204 Brad Bough           48 M   1:51:34  8:31 
  205 Steven Baertschi     48 M   1:52:09  8:34 
  206 Mary Forster         58 F   1:52:13  8:34 
  207 James Wampler        55 M   1:52:15  8:35 
  208 Chuck Okenfuss       44 M   1:52:17  8:35 
  209 Bev O'Rourke         43 F   1:52:26  8:35 
  210 Peggy Walker         48 F   1:52:27  8:35 
  211 Jutta Hoellein       59 F   1:52:46  8:37 
  212 Paul Georgescu       42 M   1:52:58  8:38 
  213 Andrew Mills         39 M   1:52:59  8:38 
  214 Greg Huber           56 M   1:53:00  8:38 
  215 James Sumwalt        48 M   1:53:03  8:38 
  216 Shellie Sturm        41 F   1:53:04  8:38 
  217 Larry Fagersten      57 M   1:53:05  8:38 
  218 Cory Brundage        58 M   1:53:06  8:38 
  219 Sandy Odum           54 F   1:53:12  8:39 
  220 Robin Walker         50 F   1:53:19  8:39 
  221 Doug Watkins         60 M   1:53:27  8:40 
  222 Tim Miller           47 M   1:53:29  8:40 
  223 Steven May           45 M   1:53:30  8:40 
  224 Donald Jerrels       47 M   1:54:12  8:44 
  225 John Potts           57 M   1:54:30  8:45 
  226 Tanya Glassmeyer     47 F   1:54:31  8:45 
  227 Christine Mather     52 F   1:54:32  8:45 
  228 Alli Cipra           24 F   1:54:41  8:46 
  229 Mary Ellen snyder    36 F   1:54:42  8:46 
  230 Shea Ford            51 F   1:54:51  8:47 
  231 Barbara Brown        52 F   1:54:52  8:47 
  232 Mike Snellenbarger   49 M   1:54:58  8:47 
  233 Paul Overhauser      48 M   1:55:02  8:47 
  234 Lambert Deckers      62 M   1:55:21  8:49 
  235 Kim Walters          43 F   1:56:02  8:52 
  236 Marideth Kates       31 F   1:56:04  8:52 
  237 Jeff Lair            39 M   1:56:23  8:54 
  238 Scott McCurdy        52 M   1:56:25  8:54 
  239 Lindsay Wombold      28 F   1:56:30  8:54 



  240 Elizabeth Stricklan  47 F   1:56:59  8:56 
  241 Corrina Gentry       29 F   1:57:03  8:57 
  242 William Surbaugh     63 M   1:57:05  8:57 
  243 Mary Folk            38 F   1:57:11  8:57 
  244 Kelly Ford           38 F   1:57:13  8:57 
  245 Peter Jamison        50 M   1:57:28  8:58 
  246 Gary Scott           60 M   1:57:35  8:59 
  247 Brent Wright         41 M   1:57:53  9:00 
  248 Christine Sturgill   25 F   1:57:55  9:01 
  249 Heather Stockdale    30 F   1:57:57  9:01 
  250 Robert Harris        35 M   1:57:57  9:01 
  251 Jon Fischer          52 M   1:57:59  9:01 
  252 Dean Melton          61 M   1:58:00  9:01 
  253 Jennifer DeVanna     29 F   1:58:23  9:03 
  254 Dianne Jessup        54 F   1:58:44  9:04 
  255 Katherine Turner     48 F   1:58:58  9:05 
  256 Rick Wright          42 M   1:59:05  9:06 
  257 Mike Dusser          54 M   1:59:12  9:06 
  258 Stephanie Fahl       32 F   1:59:53  9:10 
  259 Marcelo Copat        43 M   2:00:16  9:11 
  260 Dick Levins          62 M   2:00:18  9:11 
  261 Sonja Staum          46 F   2:00:19  9:12 
  262 Tammy Rodgers        40 M   2:00:37  9:13 
  263 Sharon BonDurant     40 F   2:00:50  9:14 
  264 Sarah Awe            26 F   2:01:37  9:17 
  265 Jay Cutler           46 M   2:02:00  9:19 
  266 Elaine Green         51 F   2:02:01  9:19 
  267 Amy Reising          33 F   2:02:08  9:20 
  268 Lee Boger            49 M   2:02:22  9:21 
  269 Dan Diersing         63 M   2:02:28  9:21 
  270 Jeff Shelton         46 M   2:02:49  9:23 
  271 David Heasley        55 M   2:03:10  9:25 
  272 Jason Kniola         31 M   2:03:12  9:25 
  273 Beverly Banks        50 F   2:03:32  9:26 
  274 Pamela Heiney        42 F   2:03:54  9:28 
  275 Joe Ely              52 M   2:04:36  9:31 
  276 Andy Stafford        49 M   2:04:44  9:32 
  277 Sarah Harnish        28 F   2:04:45  9:32 
  278 Teresa Long          38 F   2:04:52  9:32 
  279 Joe Abiog            32 M   2:05:07  9:34 
  280 Jackie Paulsel       54 F   2:05:13  9:34 
  281 Julie Briley         24 F   2:05:19  9:34 
  282 Amy Carew            26 F   2:05:43  9:36 
  283 Helen Carie          40 F   2:05:44  9:36 
  284 Karen Irwin          49 F   2:05:49  9:37 
  285 Sue Gibson           45 F   2:05:50  9:37 
  286 Susie Cowen          44 F   2:05:58  9:37 
  287 Kerry Dodd           36 F   2:06:09  9:38 
  288 Michael Woodworth    49 M   2:06:10  9:38 
  289 Shawn Doyle          31 M   2:06:33  9:40 
  290 Elise LeBlanc        24 F   2:06:49  9:41 
  291 Tamara Bowman        43 F   2:06:53  9:42 
  292 Don Risser           60 M   2:07:29  9:44 
  293 Karl Kelb            47 M   2:08:07  9:47 
  294 Elizabeth Bricken    30 F   2:08:11  9:48 
  295 Tricia Kurtz         24 F   2:08:31  9:49 
  296 Amber Bennett        26 F   2:08:34  9:49 
  297 Shelley Padgett      40 F   2:08:37  9:50 
  298 David Evans          66 M   2:09:08  9:52 
  299 Mike Evancho         55 M   2:09:09  9:52 
  300 Debbie Smith         48 F   2:09:10  9:52 
  301 Lori Goodson         48 F   2:10:07  9:56 
  302 Ronnie Thomas        32 M   2:10:44  9:59 
  303 Walter Shelly        45 M   2:10:47  9:59 
  304 Amanda Highfield     23 F   2:10:49 10:00 



  305 Mary Anderson        38 F   2:10:50 10:00 
  306 Colleen Shea         22 F   2:10:56 10:00 
  307 David Taylor         59 M   2:11:21 10:02 
  308 Jerry Graff          68 M   2:11:58 10:05 
  309 Jack Whitlow         62 M   2:12:01 10:05 
  310 Kathy Sax            56 F   2:12:46 10:09 
  311 Mark Evanson         58 M   2:13:42 10:13 
  312 Douglas McClure      34 M   2:14:00 10:14 
  313 Katherine Elliott    25 F   2:14:19 10:16 
  314 Amy McClure          30 F   2:14:35 10:17 
  315 Eddie Borzabadi      45 M   2:15:30 10:21 
  316 Rachel Einwohner     40 F   2:15:36 10:22 
  317 Karen Smith          56 F   2:16:28 10:25 
  318 Debbie Rummel        46 F   2:16:38 10:26 
  319 Ken Brooks           51 M   2:17:11 10:29 
  320 Maria Layman         38 F   2:20:52 10:46 
  321 Jo Harvey            50 F   2:23:28 10:58 
  322 Laura Green          48 F   2:23:33 10:58 
  323 Kim Campbell         39 F   2:23:35 10:58 
  324 Bill Lamb            58 M   2:23:58 11:00 
  325 Jeff Davenport       46 M   2:24:00 11:00 
  326 Eric Smith           53 M   2:24:17 11:01 

Age Group Results

********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Alison Belford       36 Carmel          IN            1:27:36 
    2 Heather Weber        35 Kokomo          IN            1:28:55 
    3 Julie Stumpf         26 Bloomington     IN            1:30:59

 
                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********

    1 Abdelaaziz Atmani    24                               1:09:51 
    2 Scott Colford        35                               1:12:44 
    3 Matt Sweetman        25                               1:13:41 

********** FEMALE MASTERS OVERALL RESULTS **********
    1 Jean Lampert         47 Indianapolis    IN            1:33:17 
    2 Pam Ledtke           44                               1:34:27 
    3 Jennifer Isenbarger  46 Zionsville      IN            1:34:36 

********** MALE MASTERS OVERALL RESULTS **********
    1 Patrick Puckett      43 Noblesville     IN            1:19:09 
    2 John Schmitz         42 Carmel          IN            1:19:18 
    3 Don Baker            48 McCordsville    IN            1:20:18 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 19
None Entered

 MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 19
    1    18 Kyle Murray          18 Morgantown         IN 1:22:17 
    2    48 Lokin Brown          17                       1:29:47 
    3   135 Nate Snellenbarger   16                       1:42:18 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
    1    77 Kristin Norris       21                       1:34:41 
    2   137 Kristin Louderback   23                       1:42:24 
    3   228 Alli Cipra           24                       1:54:41 
    4   281 Julie Briley         24 Indianapolis       IN 2:05:19 
    5   290 Elise LeBlanc        24                       2:06:49 
    6   295 Tricia Kurtz         24 Indianapolis       IN 2:08:31 
    7   304 Amanda Highfield     23 Fishers            IN 2:10:49 
    8   306 Colleen Shea         22                       2:10:56 



MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
    1     8 Justin Clark         20 Huntington         IN 1:19:27 
    2     9 Shawn Murray         20 Morgantown         IN 1:19:47 
    3    82 Aaron Bork           21                       1:34:53 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
    1    64 Kim Lorenz           27 Indianapolis       IN 1:32:33 
    2    72 Wendy Westmeyer      26 Chicago            IL 1:33:44 
    3    73 Melissa Bentz        29 Indianapolis       IN 1:34:18 
    4   107 Louisa Rabbeck       29                       1:37:47 
    5   169 Karen Ray            28 Indianapolis       IN 1:46:13 
    6   239 Lindsay Wombold      28 Indianapolis       IN 1:56:30 
    7   241 Corrina Gentry       29                       1:57:03 
    8   248 Christine Sturgill   25                       1:57:55 
    9   253 Jennifer DeVanna     29 Lafayette          IN 1:58:23 
   10   264 Sarah Awe            26 Indianapolis       IN 2:01:37 
   11   277 Sarah Harnish        28 Carmel             IN 2:04:45 
   12   282 Amy Carew            26                       2:05:43 
   13   296 Amber Bennett        26 Indianapolis       IN 2:08:34 
   14   313 Katherine Elliott    25 Carmel             IN 2:14:19 

MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
    1    15 Jim Huntsinger       28 Noblesville        IN 1:21:20 
    2    19 Justin Catches       25 Chicago            IL 1:22:29 
    3    20 Devin Rose           26 Lafayette          IN 1:23:02 
    4    22 Tom Rushton          26                       1:23:50 
    5    27 Andy Ray             28 Indianapolis       IN 1:25:22 
    6    32 Timothy Monaghan     27                       1:26:44 
    7    61 Nathan Hottell       26 Columbus           IN 1:32:27 
    8    81 Ryan Williams        28 West Lafayette     IN 1:34:53 
    9   123 Brian Mattioni       29                       1:40:14 
   10   168 Jason Satkoski       28 Carmel             IN 1:46:12 
   11   172 Christine Kates      28 Indianapolis       IN 1:46:50 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1    60 Allison Wolf         32 Indianapolis       IN 1:32:27 
    2    80 Betsy Woodward       30 Indianapolis       IN 1:34:49 
    3   104 Amanda Holzhausen    32 McCordsville       IN 1:37:16 
    4   132 Julie Nelson         33                       1:41:51 
    5   155 Amy Crossen          34 Carmel             IN 1:45:04 
    6   156 Jennifer Grontkowsk  34 Noblesville        IN 1:45:06 
    7   167 Rachel Olnick        30 Indianapolis       IN 1:46:11 
    8   186 Robin Hayes          32 West Lafayette     IN 1:48:51 
    9   203 Elizabeth Thomas     31 Indianapolis       IN 1:51:27 
   10   236 Marideth Kates       31 Evansville         IN 1:56:04 
   11   249 Heather Stockdale    30 Fishers            IN 1:57:57 
   12   258 Stephanie Fahl       32 Indianapolis       IN 1:59:53 
   13   267 Amy Reising          33 Ft. Branch         IN 2:02:08 
   14   294 Elizabeth Bricken    30 Indianapolis       IN 2:08:11 
   15   314 Amy McClure          30 Carmel             IN 2:14:35 

MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1     4 Jason Beehler        31                       1:18:01 
    2    10 Scott Fihma          31                       1:19:51 
    3    11 Mark Stagge          31 Muncie             IN 1:20:16 
    4    23 Brad Sugarman        33                       1:23:53 
    5    26 Todd Miller          34                       1:25:11 
    6    29 William Weaver       33                       1:25:54 
    7    39 Kory George          32                       1:27:59 
    8    44 John Meiser          32 South Bend         IN 1:28:55 
    9    65 Brian Schuetter      30 Indianapolis       IN 1:32:34 
   10    79 Jimmy O'Neal         30                       1:34:47 
   11    86 Tyler Emley          32                       1:35:22 
   12    99 Steve Grasso         33 Carmel             IN 1:36:49 
   13   108 Tim Horoho           33 Carmel             IN 1:38:02 



   14   118 Kevin Swiontek       32 Indianapolis       IN 1:40:02 
   15   122 David Coutant        34                       1:40:13 
   16   146 Randy Witte          33 Shelbyville        IN 1:43:09 
   17   162 Josh VanSickle       32 Indianapolis       IN 1:45:38 
   18   166 Craig Clayton        30 Westfield          IN 1:45:54 
   19   173 Hugo Mendez          30 Bloomington        IN 1:46:56 
   20   176 Dan Powroznik        32 Indianapolis       IN 1:47:22 
   21   180 Mark Ellington       31                       1:48:06 
   22   183 Jason Wade           30 Indianapolis       IN 1:48:46 
   23   272 Jason Kniola         31                       2:03:12 
   24   279 Joe Abiog            32                       2:05:07 
   25   289 Shawn Doyle          31                       2:06:33 
   26   302 Ronnie Thomas        32 Indianapolis       IN 2:10:44 
   27   312 Douglas McClure      34 Brownstown         IN 2:14:00 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1    90 Cecilia Kelly        37                       1:35:41 
    2    92 Susan Bankston       39 Westfield          IN 1:36:21 
    3   100 Deborah Glick        35 Zionsville         IN 1:36:51 
    4   111 Wendy Infalt         37 Indianapolis       IN 1:38:18 
    5   112 Chikage Castle       35 New Palestine      IN 1:38:30 
    6   128 Julie Steenberger    35 Needham            IN 1:40:55 
    7   133 Nicole Peel          35 Kokomo             IN 1:42:05 
    8   136 Paula Leverage       35 West Lafayette     IN 1:42:21 
    9   149 Denise Pucinelli     39                       1:43:43 
   10   164 Kathryn Crossen      37 Carmel             IN 1:45:39 
   11   178 YuChong Sanders-Hol  39 Carmel             IN 1:47:25 
   12   229 Mary Ellen snyder    36 Carmel             IN 1:54:42 
   13   243 Mary Folk            38                       1:57:11 
   14   244 Kelly Ford           38 Mooresville        IN 1:57:13 
   15   278 Teresa Long          38 Kokomo             IN 2:04:52 
   16   287 Kerry Dodd           36 Pendleton          IN 2:06:09 
   17   305 Mary Anderson        38 Noblesville        IN 2:10:50 
   18   320 Maria Layman         38 Noblesville        IN 2:20:52 
   19   323 Kim Campbell         39 Fishers            IN 2:23:35 

MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1     5 Stephen Wolcott      38 Indianapolis       IN 1:19:04 
    2    31 Anthony Antonopoulo  39 Indianapolis       IN 1:26:14 
    3    35 Brett Bennett        39                       1:27:10 
    4    37 Lance Colson         36                       1:27:40 
    5    50 Troy Funk            38                       1:30:27 
    6    51 Chris Fausel         35                       1:30:56 
    7    56 Virgil Lewis         37 Indianapolis       IN 1:32:07 
    8    58 John Hibler          38                       1:32:20 
    9    59 Michael Putman       35 Fishers            IN 1:32:25 
   10    67 Larry Markle         36 Muncie             IN 1:32:45 
   11    78 Jim Birch            37 Carmel             IN 1:34:45 
   12    89 Jason Payton         36 Zionsville         IN 1:35:40 
   13    94 Michael Hinton       38 Indianapolis       IN 1:36:24 
   14   113 Matt Isger           36                       1:38:31 
   15   121 Michael Kepner       37 Fishers            IN 1:40:12 
   16   138 Jeff McClaine        36                       1:42:26 
   17   184 Adam Ritz            36                       1:48:48 
   18   190 Brett Coryell        39                       1:49:28 
   19   213 Andrew Mills         39 Fishers            IN 1:52:59 
   20   237 Jeff Lair            39 Fishers            IN 1:56:23 
   21   250 Robert Harris        35 Indianapolis       IN 1:57:57 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1   114 Sandy Briggs         43 Greenwood          IN 1:38:34 
    2   141 Laura Shears         43 Okemos             MI 1:42:41 
    3   152 Alta Skelton         40                       1:44:18 
    4   161 Gretchen Morgan      42                       1:45:36 
    5   170 Karen Bennett        44 Carmel             IN 1:46:15 



    6   174 Marsha Brunett       44 Indianapolis       IN 1:46:57 
    7   209 Bev O'Rourke         43 Carmel             IN 1:52:26 
    8   216 Shellie Sturm        41                       1:53:04 
    9   235 Kim Walters          43 Carmel             IN 1:56:02 
   10   263 Sharon BonDurant     40 Indianapolis       IN 2:00:50 
   11   274 Pamela Heiney        42 Franklin           IN 2:03:54 
   12   283 Helen Carie          40 Indianapolis       IN 2:05:44 
   13   286 Susie Cowen          44                       2:05:58 
   14   291 Tamara Bowman        43 Noblesville        IN 2:06:53 
   15   297 Shelley Padgett      40 Noblesville        IN 2:08:37 
   16   316 Rachel Einwohner     40                       2:15:36 

MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1    13 Mike Crowder         41                       1:20:46 
    2    14 Dan Schramm          40                       1:20:52 
    3    21 Abdel Bouaichi       43 Indianapolis       IN 1:23:26 
    4    25 Josh Minkler         43                       1:25:06 
    5    28 John Lucia           40                       1:25:43 
    6    30 Ryohei Kazahaya      42 Crawfordsville     IN 1:26:11 
    7    34 John Schmitz         44                       1:27:04 
    8    38 Steve Green          40 Indianapolis       IN 1:27:54 
    9    40 Brad Schrock         41 Lebanon            IN 1:28:34 
   10    42 Bruce Golde          43                       1:28:35 
   11    46 Michael Denny        42                       1:29:06 
   12    54 Bill Lehman          40 Winona Lake        IN 1:31:25 
   13    57 Rodney Rhodes        43 Palatine           IL 1:32:18 
   14    63 Brian Carter         43 Zionsville         IN 1:32:31 
   15    83 Jim Wiegand          40                       1:34:54 
   16    88 Tim Miller           41 Unionville         IN 1:35:35 
   17    95 Daniel Shoufler      42 Fortville          IN 1:36:25 
   18   103 Robert Evans         40 Vincinnes          IN 1:37:06 
   19   105 Gregory Stephenson   43 Fishers            IN 1:37:24 
   20   109 Stephen McFarland    43 Carmel             IN 1:38:04 
   21   115 Douglas Walters      43 Goshen             IN 1:38:53 
   22   120 Jeff Osborn          41 Indianapolis       IN 1:40:10 
   23   127 Jeff Haight          43                       1:40:54 
   24   130 Charles Forman       40 Fishers            IN 1:41:25 
   25   131 Keith Stockberger    44 Westfield          IN 1:41:28 
   26   134 Sathya Kattnagadda   43                       1:42:14 
   27   159 Steve Gosnell        43 Shelbyville        IN 1:45:18 
   28   177 Jeffery Clemens      43 Carmel             IN 1:47:23 
   29   192 David Ross           44 Carmel             IN 1:49:55 
   30   193 Jay McCann           43                       1:49:59 
   31   195 James Alred          44                       1:50:01 
   32   198 Jon Kelley           41                       1:50:55 
   33   201 David McAvoy         43 Indianapolis       IN 1:51:18 
   34   202 Jeffery Ball         43 Carmel             IN 1:51:21 
   35   208 Chuck Okenfuss       44                       1:52:17 
   36   212 Paul Georgescu       42                       1:52:58 
   37   247 Brent Wright         41                       1:57:53 
   38   256 Rick Wright          42                       1:59:05 
   39   259 Marcelo Copat        43                       2:00:16 
   40   262 Tammy Rodgers        40 Noblesville        IN 2:00:37 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
    1   126 Mary Weerts          48 Indianapolis       IN 1:40:38 
    2   147 Lisa Smith           46 Carmel             IN 1:43:10 
    3   157 Ann Morris           48 Muncie             IN 1:45:13 
    4   210 Peggy Walker         48 Indianapolis       IN 1:52:27 
    5   226 Tanya Glassmeyer     47 Indianapolis       IN 1:54:31 
    6   240 Elizabeth Stricklan  47                       1:56:59 
    7   255 Katherine Turner     48                       1:58:58 
    8   261 Sonja Staum          46 Greenwood          IN 2:00:19 
    9   284 Karen Irwin          49 Kokomo             IN 2:05:49 
   10   285 Sue Gibson           45 Kokomo             IN 2:05:50 



   11   300 Debbie Smith         48 Chesterfield       IN 2:09:10 
   12   301 Lori Goodson         48 Anderson           IN 2:10:07 
   13   318 Debbie Rummel        46                       2:16:38 
   14   322 Laura Green          48 Carmel             IN 2:23:33 

MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
    1    16 Randy Stephens       47                       1:21:24 
    2    17 Mark Wyant           45 Monticello         IN 1:21:45 
    3    33 Kevin Smeltler       46                       1:26:55 
    4    53 Robert Ferrell       45 Indianapolis       IN 1:31:03 
    5    55 Ross Christoph       48                       1:31:39 
    6    62 Ian Stewart          48 Zionsville         IN 1:32:28 
    7    70 Frank Wheeler        45                       1:32:51 
    8    97 John Crank           46 Greenwood          IN 1:36:30 
    9   102 Mark Achenbach       48                       1:37:04 
   10   106 Keith Wehmeyer       46                       1:37:41 
   11   110 Terry Thompson       49                       1:38:12 
   12   124 Ken Wood             47                       1:40:21 
   13   129 Tom Stuper           47                       1:41:01 
   14   139 Danny Smith          49 Martinsville       IN 1:42:28 
   15   145 Greg Cowen           48                       1:43:06 
   16   148 Jeffery Watson       48 Indianapolis       IN 1:43:27 
   17   151 Scott Houseman       49 Carmel             IN 1:44:13 
   18   153 David Venable        45                       1:44:33 
   19   154 Jeff Loveless        48 Mooresville        IN 1:44:36 
   20   160 Damon Clements       49 Crawfordsville     IN 1:45:30 
   21   163 Brian Wallingford    47 Indianapolis       IN 1:45:39 
   22   175 Jeff Brunett         49 Indianapolis       IN 1:46:58 
   23   182 Kenneth Cornetta     49 Zionsville         IN 1:48:40 
   24   188 Tommy Corda          47 Anderson           IN 1:49:10 
   25   199 Steven Kahl          45 Fishers            IN 1:51:06 
   26   204 Brad Bough           48 Terre Haute        IN 1:51:34 
   27   205 Steven Baertschi     48 Carmel             IN 1:52:09 
   28   215 James Sumwalt        48 Indianapolis       IN 1:53:03 
   29   222 Tim Miller           47                       1:53:29 
   30   223 Steven May           45                       1:53:30 
   31   224 Donald Jerrels       47 Carmel             IN 1:54:12 
   32   232 Mike Snellenbarger   49                       1:54:58 
   33   233 Paul Overhauser      48                       1:55:02 
   34   265 Jay Cutler           46 Fishers            IN 2:02:00 
   35   268 Lee Boger            49 Kokomo             IN 2:02:22 
   36   270 Jeff Shelton         46                       2:02:49 
   37   276 Andy Stafford        49 Bloomington        IN 2:04:44 
   38   288 Michael Woodworth    49                       2:06:10 
   39   293 Karl Kelb            47 Carmel             IN 2:08:07 
   40   303 Walter Shelly        45 Indianapolis       IN 2:10:47 
   41   315 Eddie Borzabadi      45 Noblesville        IN 2:15:30 
   42   325 Jeff Davenport       46 Indianapolis       IN 2:24:00 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
    1   179 Cathy Dwyer          50 Zionsville         IN 1:48:06 
    2   187 Rebecca Sullivan     51                       1:49:09 
    3   219 Sandy Odum           54 Noblesville        IN 1:53:12 
    4   220 Robin Walker         50                       1:53:19 
    5   227 Christine Mather     52 Carmel             IN 1:54:32 
    6   230 Shea Ford            51 Indianapolis       IN 1:54:51 
    7   231 Barbara Brown        52                       1:54:52 
    8   254 Dianne Jessup        54 Fishers            IN 1:58:44 
    9   266 Elaine Green         51                       2:02:01 
   10   273 Beverly Banks        50 Indianapolis       IN 2:03:32 
   11   280 Jackie Paulsel       54 Noblesville        IN 2:05:13 
   12   321 Jo Harvey            50 Indianapolis       IN 2:23:28 

MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
    1    24 Thom Burleson        53                       1:24:03 



    2    41 Dave Halloran        51 Indianapolis       IN 1:28:35 
    3    49 Vernie Criswell      54 Delphi             IN 1:30:01 
    4    66 Otha Smith           52                       1:32:43 
    5    68 Michael Shelton      50 Anderson           IN 1:32:46 
    6    69 Robert Mezykowski    53 Indianapolis       IN 1:32:47 
    7    76 Stan Ly              52 Indianapolis       IN 1:34:39 
    8    85 Tommy Goodson        51 Anderson           IN 1:35:18 
    9    96 Stephen Bogard       54                       1:36:28 
   10   117 Phillip Burress      51 Indianapolis       IN 1:39:14 
   11   125 Dave Darnell         52                       1:40:31 
   12   142 Jim Whalen           50 Indianapolis       IN 1:42:45 
   13   143 Ray Blakeburn        50 Virginia Beach     VA 1:42:52 
   14   144 Greg Lester          50                       1:42:56 
   15   165 Michael Stalnecker   53 Indianapolis       IN 1:45:48 
   16   191 John Buckles         50 Westerville        OH 1:49:31 
   17   196 Randy Juergensen     52 Indianapolis       IN 1:50:32 
   18   238 Scott McCurdy        52                       1:56:25 
   19   245 Peter Jamison        50 Indianapolis       IN 1:57:28 
   20   251 Jon Fischer          52 Muncie             IN 1:57:59 
   21   257 Mike Dusser          54                       1:59:12 
   22   275 Joe Ely              52 West Lafayette     IN 2:04:36 
   23   319 Ken Brooks           51                       2:17:11 
   24   326 Eric Smith           53                       2:24:17 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
    1   200 Ruth Russell         56 Martinsville       IN 1:51:15 
    2   206 Mary Forster         58 Indianapolis       IN 1:52:13 
    3   211 Jutta Hoellein       59 Carmel             IN 1:52:46 
    4   310 Kathy Sax            56 Carmel             IN 2:12:46 
    5   317 Karen Smith          56 Martinsville       IN 2:16:28 

MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
    1    43 Jim Evans            56 Greenfield         IN 1:28:51 
    2    91 Jim Dobson           55 Indianapolis       IN 1:36:14 
    3    98 Larry Varchetti      59 Indianapolis       IN 1:36:42 
    4   116 Frank Sullivan       56                       1:39:06 
    5   119 James Leffler        59 Muncie             IN 1:40:04 
    6   140 Michael Read         55 Indianapolis       IN 1:42:37 
    7   150 Randy Williams       57 West Lafayette     IN 1:44:10 
    8   158 Michael Sullivan     56                       1:45:15 
    9   171 Raj Jeevan           56                       1:46:30 
   10   181 Ronald Harmening     55 Pendleton          IN 1:48:17 
   11   185 Daniel Smith         55 Indianapolis       IN 1:48:50 
   12   194 Jerry Mock           56 Morristown         IN 1:50:00 
   13   207 James Wampler        55                       1:52:15 
   14   214 Greg Huber           56 Carmel             IN 1:53:00 
   15   217 Larry Fagersten      57 Greenwood          IN 1:53:05 
   16   218 Cory Brundage        58                       1:53:06 
   17   225 John Potts           57 Greenfield         IN 1:54:30 
   18   271 David Heasley        55 Greenwood          IN 2:03:10 
   19   299 Mike Evancho         55                       2:09:09 
   20   307 David Taylor         59                       2:11:21 
   21   311 Mark Evanson         58                       2:13:42 
   22   324 Bill Lamb            58 Whiteland          IN 2:23:58 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
None Entered

MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
    1    47 Bob Furnish          60 Bloomington        IN 1:29:26 
    2    93 David Honey          60                       1:36:23 
    3   101 Patrick Bourdillon   60 Carmel             IN 1:36:52 
    4   189 Jim Lathrop          60 Indianapolis       IN 1:49:26 
    5   221 Doug Watkins         60                       1:53:27 
    6   234 Lambert Deckers      62 Muncie             IN 1:55:21 



    7   242 William Surbaugh     63 Anderson           IN 1:57:05 
    8   246 Gary Scott           60 Noblesville        IN 1:57:35 
    9   252 Dean Melton          61 Martinsville       IN 1:58:00 
   10   260 Dick Levins          62                       2:00:18 
   11   269 Dan Diersing         63 Greenwood          IN 2:02:28 
   12   292 Don Risser           60                       2:07:29 
   13   309 Jack Whitlow         62 Fairmount          IN 2:12:01 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
None Entered

MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
    1   197 David Ridenour       67 Wabash             IN 1:50:51 
    2   298 David Evans          66                       2:09:08 
    3   308 Jerry Graff          68 Indianapolis       IN 2:11:58 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74
None Entered

MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74
None Entered

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  75 - 99
None Entered

MALE AGE GROUP:  75 - 99
None Entered


